

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL SIDE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012
IN
SUIT NO. 4870 OF 1999**

Kimaya Wellness Ltd., (Formerly known
as Saraldisha Investments Ltd.), ... Petitioner/
Plaintiff.

V/s.

M/s. Shree Sidhivinayak Developers & Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Devendra Nawalkar i/by Indo Juris Shah for the
Petitioner/ Plaintiff.

Mr.N. Parikh i/by Ajit Anekar for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 8
& 11 .

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 11TH JULY, 2013**

P.C. :

1 Rejoinder, if any, by the Petitioner to the Affidavit-
in-Reply filed by the Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 & 11, shall be
filed within two weeks from today. Copies thereof to be
served upon the Advocate appearing for the concerned
Respondents. The Petitioners also undertake to file
affidavit of service regarding other Respondents within two
weeks from today.

2 Place the matter on board for admission on 1st
August, 2013.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)