

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012
IN
SUIT NO. 4870 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
Shri Siddhivinayak Developers & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Arif Doctor i/b Sonal Doshi & Co. for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**
DATE : **29th JANUARY, 2015.**

P.C.

1. Notice has been issued upon respondent Nos.1 to 4. The notice has not been properly served upon these respondents. The petitioner shall serve respondent Nos.1 to 4 within two weeks.
2. Contempt Petition is adjourned to 12.02.2015.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)