

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
--	----------------------------

Ms.Sharmila V. Deshmukh for the petitioner

Mr.Aliabbas Delhiwala a/w Ms.Devika Nigade  
a/w Mr.Neeraj Patil i/b Ms.Divya Shah for the  
defendant

Ms.Kavita Saha i/b Mr.Samir Vaidya for the  
respondent nos.2 to 4

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**

**DATED : 23/12/2015**

**PC:**

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Advocate for respondent nos.2 to 4 filed application dated 23.12.2015 for personal exemption on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 4. The said application is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.
- 3 Advocate for respondent submits that because of death in the family of respondents, they are not present in court. The said application is allowed.

4 Office is directed to place Contempt Petition on board for further orders on 15.1.2016.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**