

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012
IN
SUMMARY SUIT NO.4870 OF 1999**

Kimaya Wellness Limited (formerly known)
As Saraldisha Investments Ltd.))....Petitioners

V/s.

M/s.Shree Sidhivinayak Developers & Ors)....Respondents

And

Citifinancial Consumer Finance India)
Limited and Ors.)....Respondents

Mr.Hussain Somji a/w Mr.Rajshekhar Upadhyay i/by Dave & Girish
for petitioners.

Ms.Sharon Patole i/by Samir A.Vaidya for respondent nos.2 to 4.

1

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 25.11.2016**

P.C.:-

1 By an order dated 21.10.2016, the respondent nos.2, 3, & 4 were directed to remain present in court. They are not present but Ms.Sharon Patole i/by Mr.Samir Vaidya for respondent nos.2 to 4 states that they have been informed that there was a death in the family of respondent nos.2 to 4 last week and the said respondents have proceeded to Gujarat for the same.

2 Therefore, stand over to 9.12.2016 on which date the respondent nos.2 to 4 shall remain present in court. It is made clear

that if they do not remain present in court on the next date, such order to ensure their presence as necessary will be passed.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)