

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012
IN
SUMMARY SUIT NO.4870 OF 1999**

Saraldisha Investments Ltd.Petitioner

V/s.

Shri Siddhivinayak Developers & Ors.Respondents

Mr.Hussain Somji a/w Mr.Rajshekhhar Upadhyay i/by Dave & girish & Co. for the petitioner.

Mr.Samir A.Vaidya for respondent nos.2 to 4.

Mr.Vinay N.Mehta-respondent no.4, Ms.Jyotsna N.Mehta-respondent no.3 and Mr.Rohan N.Mehta-son of respondent no.2 present in court.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 23.12.2016**

P.C.:-

1 Respondent nos.3 & 4 are present. Respondent no.2 is not present despite order of this court. Mr.Samir Vaidya for respondent nos.2 to 4 states that respondent no.2 is unwell.

2 Matter be listed on 25.1.2017 on which date respondent nos.2, 3 & 4 shall remain present in court. It is made clear that if any of the respondents do not remain present in court, no leniency will be shown to the respondents and order of arrest will be passed. Mr. Rohan N.Mehta-son of respondent no.2 is present in court and he states that he will convey this order to respondent no.2.

3 Stand over to 25.1.2017. Respondent nos.2, 3 & 4 shall remain present on all the dates until further orders. Registry to accept the affidavit in reply being filed by respondent nos.3 & 4.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)