

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 44 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd

...Plaintiff

Versus

YA Chunawala & Co & Anr

...Defendants

Ms Shilpa Kapil, *for the Plaintiff and for the Applicant in NMS/44/19.*

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, *with Mutahhar Khan, Niyathi Kalra & Rujuta Patil, i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for Defendants Nos. 1, 3 & 4.*

Dr Birendra Saraf, *with Dr Abhinav Chandrachud, Apurva Gupte, Nayna Rane & Dhannya Prasad, i/b Divya Shah Associates, for Defendant No. 2.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 1st April 2019

PC:-

1. After some arguments, Ms Kapil seeks leave to withdraw the Notice of Motion.
2. The Notice of Motion is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. At her request, all Suits are expedited.
4. List all three Suits for framing issues and further directions on 8th April 2019.

(G. S. PATEL, J)