

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000**

Atcom Technologies Ltd ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
YA Chunawala And Co & Ors ...Defendants

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 675 OF 2013  
IN  
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000  
WITH  
SUMMARY SUIT NO. 4870 OF 1999  
WITH  
SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001**

---

**Mr Sharan Jagtiani**, *with Mr M Khan, i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for Defendants Nos. 1, 3 and 4.*  
**Ms Sharon Patole**, *for the Applicant/Intervenor in Notice of Motion (L) No. 651 of 2018 and Notice of Motion No. 675 of 2013 in Suit No. 3813 of 2000.*

**Mr V Doshi, GM of Atcom Technologies Ltd, Plaintiff, present.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 22nd April 2019**

**PC:-**

1. In a family dispute relating to the Chunawala family, KR Shriram J has appointed a Mediator. In the meantime, the present Plaintiff, Atcom Technologies Limited, has engaged a new Advocates.
2. List the entire group of matters for directions on 24th June 2019.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**