

Sharayu Khot.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 675 OF 2013

IN

SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1116 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Y.A. Chunawala & Co. & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 4870 OF 1999

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER NO. 799 OF 2000

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012

WITH
SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001

Mr. Harsh B., a/w Mr. Rajat Gupta, for the Plaintiff in S/3813/00 and S/4870/99 and for Defendant in S/305/01.

Mr. M. Khan, a/w Ms. Niyathi Kalra, i/by Negandhi, Shah & Himayatullah, for the Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in S/3813/00.

Mr. Anagh Pradhan, i/by Divya Shah Associates, for the Defendant No. 2 in S/3813/00, for Plaintiffs in S/305/01, Defendants in S/4870/99.

Mr. Naved Chaudhari, i/by Bhuta & Associates, for the Applicant in Notice of Motion No. 551/18.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 24 June 2019

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs in Suit No. 3813 of 2000 states that the Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have taken out Notice of Motion No. 1116 of 2019 for rejection of Plaintiff under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. He has accordingly, sought time for filing a Reply to this Notice of Motion. The Plaintiffs shall file their Affidavit in Reply to Notice of Motion No. 1116 of 2019 within a period of two

2/3
June 24, 2019

weeks from today.

2. List all these matters along with Notice of Motion No. 551 of 2018 on 15th July 2019.

3. Applicant in Notice of Motion No. 551 of 2018 is directed to serve the parties with the Notice of Motion.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]