

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 675 OF 2013

In

SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd .....Petitioner

V/S

Y.a.chunawala & Co. & Anr And Najmi A .....Respondent

Rangawalla (applicant-intervenor)

WITH

SUITS NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinyak Developers & Ors .....Plaintiff

V/S

Saraldisha Investments & Ors .....Defendant

WITH

SUITS NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd .....Plaintiff

V/S

Y.a.chunawala & Co. & Anr .....Defendant

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS NO. 7 OF 1999

Kimaya Wellness Limited .....Petitioner

V/S

Shri Siddhivianayak Developers & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012

In  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Shri Siddhivianayak Developers & Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011

In  
SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Y.a. Chunawala And Co And 4 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS LODGING NO. 807 OF 2019

In  
SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Y.a.chunawala And Co. And Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1116 OF 2019

In  
SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Y. A. Chunawala And Co. And 4 Others ....Respondent

Ms. Sharon Patole For Applicant in NMS-675/2013.

Mr. Malcolm Singaporla, Ms. Sakshi Dube, i/b. HK Law Associates, for Plaintiff.

Mr. Anuj Desai, a/w Mr. Pankaj Dwivedi, for Applicant in CHS (L) 807/2019.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan, Niyathi Kalra, Soni Bhasi, i/b. Negandhi, Shah & Himayatullah, for D.Nos. 1, 3, 4 in CHS (L) 807/2019.

(Liberty to mention)

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J**

**DATE : 11th February, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 04/03/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**