

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

Kimaya Wellness Limited ...Plaintiff

vs.

Shri Siddhivinayak Developers And Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER NO.799 OF 2000

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs.

Shri Siddhivinayak Developers And Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.305 OF 2001

WITH

SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.807 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

.....

Mr. Mutahhar Khan, Counsel, a/w. Ms. Niyathi Kalra and Ms. Rujuta Patil, i/b. Negandhi, Shah & Himayatullah, for Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in Suit No.3813 of 2000.

Mr. Samir A. Vaidya, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in CONP/59/2012 and Respondent No.2 in CONP/57/2011.

sg

11. comss7-99.doc

Ms. Kanchan M. Rane, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver present.

....
CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : 19 APRIL 2021

P.C. :

. Stand over to 16 June 2021.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)