

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMM. SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999**

Kimaya Wellness Ltd. ... Plaintiff
Versus
Shri Siddhivinayak Developers and Ors. ... Defendants

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012

Mr. Jayesh Vyas, for Plaintiff/Petitioner.
Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar i/by Mr. Jayesh Mestry, for Defendants.
Mrs. Jyotsna Nitin Mehta, Respondent No.3 present.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE: 26th SEPTEMBER, 2022

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff has filed Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the Plaintiff's witness along with an Affidavit of documents and compilation of documents.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2022

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to tender an Affidavit in Rejoinder.

2. Leave granted.

3. List on 17th November, 2022.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)