

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

Kimaya Welness Ltd.

: Petitioner.

Versus

Shree Siddhivinayak Developers & ors.

: Respondents.

Mr. Aniket Warlikar i/by Sujit Lahoti & Associates for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st DECEMBER 2022

P.C.

1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2 Not before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a member.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)