

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri Siddhivianayak Developers And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn

Ms. Shrushti Relekar with Dipesh Palwankar i/b Sujit Lahot and
Associates for Petitioner

Mr. Samir Vaidya for Respondent No. 2 to 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 16th February, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/03/2023

(ASSOCIATE)