



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

KIMAYA WELLNESS LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SHRI. SIDDHIVANAYAK DEVELOPERS
AND ORS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

SARLADISHA INVESTMENTS LTD)...PETITIONER

V/s.

SHRI. SIDDHIVANAYAK DEVELOPERS
AND ORS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.799 OF 2000
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

SARLADISHA INVESTMENTS LTD)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SHRI. SIDDHIVANAYAK DEVELOPERS
AND ORS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
SUIT NO.305 OF 2001

SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK DEVELOPERS
AND ORS)...PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

SARLADISHA INVESTMENTS LTD AND ORS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

ATCOM TECHNOLOGIES LTD)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

Y.A. CHUNAWALA AND ANR)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.807 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

ATCOM TECHNOLOGIES LTD)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

Y.A. CHUNAWALA AND ANR)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25459 OF 2023

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE BANK)...APPLICANT

V/s.

ATCOM TECHNOLOGIES LTD)...RESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

ATCOM TECHNOLOGIES LTD)...PETITIONER

V/s.

Y.A. CHUNAWALA AND ORS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.260 OF 2021

ATCOM TECHNOLOGIES LTD)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

Y.A. CHUNAWALA AND ANR)...DEFENDANTS

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26255 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000**

ATCOM TECHNOLOGIES LTD)...APPLICANT

V/s.

Y.A. CHUNAWALA AND ANR)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Kasur Banatwala and Neuty Thakkar and Paluck Bengali i/b Tushar Goradia, Advocate for the Plaintiff in 7/1999 and 3813/2000 and Defendant in 305/2001.

Mr. Jayesh Mestry, Advocate for the Plaintiff in 305/2001 and Defendant in COMSS 7/1999 and Defendant No.2 in 3813/2000.

Mr. Yohan Shah i/b Nagandhi Shah and Himayatullah, Advocate for Defendants No.1,3 and 4 in S/3813/2000.

Ms. Asha Bhuta i/b Bhuta and Associates, Advocate for Applicant in IAL-2545/2023.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER 2023

PC. :

INTERVENTION APPLICAITON (L) NO. 2545 OF 2023

1. Let a copy of the Application be served on the other parties. Let a reply, if any, be filed within a period of one week. Rejoinder, if any, in a week thereafter. List the Intervention Application on **27th September 2023**.

**COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999
WITH
SUIT NO.305 OF 2001
WITH
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000**

2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs and the Defendants would submit that the matters be listed for admission / denial of documents as well as for marking of documents on **10th October 2023 at 2.30 p.m.**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011**

3. Learned Counsel inform that pleadings are complete in these matters. Accordingly, list for hearing on **18th October 2023.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)