

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

KIMAYA WELLNESS LIMITED )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SHRI SIDDHIVINAYAK DEVELOPERS)  
AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999  
WITH  
CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO.799 OF 2000  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

WITH

SUIT NO.305 OF 2001

WITH

SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.807 OF 2019  
IN  
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011  
IN

SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.260 OF 2021  
IN

SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25459 OF 2023

IN  
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26255 OF 2022  
IN  
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

Ms.Paluck Bengali i/by Mr.Tushar Goradia, Advocate for the Plaintiff in COMSS/7/1999 and for the Defendant in Suit No.305 of 2001.

Ms.Akshata Pawar h/f. Bhuta and Associates, Advocate for the Applicant in IA(L)/25459/2023.

Mr.Yohaan Shah i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, Advocate for the Defendants no.1, 3 and 4 in Suit No.3813 of 2000.

Mr.Kishor S. Prindavankar, Assistant Section Officer, Court Receiver, present in Court.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2023**

**PC. :**

1. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, list on **26<sup>th</sup> October 2023.**
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff to furnish a tabular format of the connected matters.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**