



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd. ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Siddhivinayak Developers and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd. ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Y. A. Chunawala and Co. and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ms. Kausar Banatwala, Ms. Neuty N. Thakkar, Ms. Paluck Bengali i/b Tushar Goradia for Plaintiff in COMSS 7/99 and Suit No. 3813/00.

Mr. Jayesh Mestry for Defendant in COMSS 7/99 and Suit No. 3813/00.

Mr. Yohaam Shah with Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for Defendants No.1,3,4 in Suit No. 3813/00.

Mr. Kaivalya Raut i/b Mr. Samir A. Vaidya for Respondent No. 2 in CP 57/11.

Mr. Kishor Prindavankar, ASO, Court Receiver, High court in Suit No. 3813/00.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

PC. :

. As noted earlier, the pleadings are complete in these matters.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 for hearing.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)