

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS NO. 7 OF 1999

Kimaya Wellness LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Siddhivianayak Developers And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS LODGING NO. 807 OF 2019

In

SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Y.a.chunawala And Co. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies LtdPLAINTIFF

V/S

Y.a.chunawala And Co. And AnrDEFENDANT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri Siddhivianayak Developers And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
SUITS NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinyak Developers And Ors PLAINTIFF
V/S
Saraldisha Investments And Ors DEFENDANT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012
In
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd. PETITIONER
V/S
Shri Siddhivianayak Developers And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO. 799 OF 2000
In
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd. PETITIONER
V/S
Shri Siddhivianayak Developers And Ors. RESPONDENT

a/w
CONP/57/2011 in
S/3813/2000 with
CRR/260/2021 in
S/3813/2000 with
IA(L)/25459/2023 in
S/3813/2000 with
IA(L)/26255/2022 in
S/3813/2000

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 13th December, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 04/01/2024

(ASSOCIATE)