

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.305 OF 2001
WITH
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.799 OF 2000
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999**

Shri Siddhivinayak Developers and ors. ... Plaintiffs
Vs.
Saraldisha Investments and ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Kausar Banatwala with Ms. Neuty N. Thakkar and Ms. Saisha Pisal i/by Mr. Tushar Goradia, Advocates for the Plaintiffs in Commercial Summary Suits No. 7 of 1999 and 3813 of 2000 and for the Defendants in Suit No. 305 of 2021.

Mr. Jayesh Mesty, Advocate for the Defendants in Commercial Summary Suits No. 7 of 1999 and 3813 of 2000 and for the Plaintiffs in Suit No. 305 of 2021.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 24 JANUARY, 2024.**

PC. :

1. Mr. Jayesh Mesty, learned counsel appears for the Plaintiffs in Suit No. 305 of 2001 and for the Defendants in other two suits submits that although the matter is listed for marking of documents, however, since

the witness of his client has been detected with Cancer, he is unable to remain present today and some time be granted. Ms. Kausar Banatwala, learned counsel for the Defendants in Suit No. 305 of 2001 and for the Plaintiffs in the other two suits has no objection, if some time is granted.

2. Accordingly, list on 28th February, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)