

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 260 OF 2021

In

SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Y.a.chunawala And Co. And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd .....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Y.a.chunawala And Co. And Anr ....DEFENDANT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 7 OF 1999

Saraldisha Investments Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri Siddhivianayak Developers And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 305 OF 2001

Shree Siddhivinyak Developers And Ors .....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Saraldisha Investments And Ors ....DEFENDANT

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011

In  
SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Y.a. Chunawala And Co And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 77 OF 2024

In  
SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Y.a.chunawala And Co. And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1211 OF 2015

In  
SUITS 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Y.a.chunawala And Co. And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. Ms. Neuty N. Thakkar i/b. Tushar  
Goradia for Plaintiff in Suit No.3813 of 2000.

Mr. Jayesh Mestry for Defendant in COMSS/7/1999 AND for  
Plaintiff in Suit No.305 of 2001.

Mr. S.K.Dhekale Court Receiver a/w. Mr. Nitin Pawar, O.S.D.  
Mr. Sandeep M. Hirvadekar i/b. S.P.Trivedi A.Bharat & Co. for  
Emerald Court CHS Ltd.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J**

**DATE : 24th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/08/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**