

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 260 OF 2021
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000**

Atcom Technologies Ltd. ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Y.A. Chunawala and Co. and another ... Defendants

WITH

**COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 77 OF 2024
IN**

SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

WITH

SUIT NO. 305 OF 2001

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

Ms. Asha Bhuta, Advocate for the Applicant in IAL-25459-2023.

Mr. Sandeep Hirvadekar instructed by A. Bharat & Co.
for Emerald Court CHS Ltd.

Mr. Aseem Naphade alongwith Ms. Neuty Thakkar instructed by Mr.
Tushar Goradia for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nitin Pawar, OSD, present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 28 AUGUST, 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 24th July 2024, today when the matter is called out, this Court is informed that the pleadings in the Court Receiver's Reports No.260 of 2021 and 77 of 2024 are complete and that the same be heard expeditiously.
2. List Court Receiver's Reports No.260 of 2021 and 77 of 2024 on **3rd September 2024 on the Supplementary Board** with rest of the matters.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)